PROPOSAL:		Contract No.: C-13-031-MR  SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM  P. O. BOX 2449  SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  TABULATION OF BIDS  Alamo At Guenther Ph II - Water & Sewer Siphon Project  Job No. 12-5046 and Job No. 12-5546		Pesado Construction Company	7054 Pipestone Schertz, TX 78154	Merryman Excavation 1501 Lamb Road Woodstock, IL 60098		S.J. Louis Construction of Texas LTD. 9862 Lorene Suite 200 San Antonio, TX 78216	
TIME & 10:00 AM  DATE: June 7, 2013				I				S.J.	
Item No.		Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
BASE B	BID:								
General	l Water B	id Items							
103 106	4 16	LF SF	Remove Concrete Curb, per linear foot foot	\$30.00 \$25.00	\$120.00 \$400.00	\$115.00 \$45.00	\$460.00 \$720.00	\$50.00 \$25.00	\$200.00 \$400.00
413	26	CY	Flowable Fill, per cubic yard Concrete Curb, Gutter, and Concrete Curb and	\$175.00	\$4,550.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$106.00	\$2,756.00
500 502	4 2	LF SY	Gutter, per linear foot Concrete Sidewalks, per square yard	\$50.00 \$85.00	\$200.00 \$170.00	\$110.00 \$445.00	\$440.00 \$890.00	\$30.00 \$50.00	\$120.00 \$100.00
511	260	SY	Asphalt Treated Base (10" Compacted Depth), per square yard	\$50.00	\$13,000.00	\$60.00	\$15,600.00	\$70.00	\$18,200.00
550	415	LF	Trench Protection, per linear foot	\$8.00	\$3,320.00	\$1.00	\$415.00	\$0.01	\$4.15
818 818	380	LF LF	12" PVC Waterline (Restrained), per linear foot 16" PVC Waterline (Restrained), per linear foot	\$95.00 \$180.00	\$36,100.00 \$6,300.00	\$75.00 \$145.00	\$28,500.00 \$5,075.00	\$84.00 \$117.00	\$31,920.00 \$4,095.00
824 824	1 4	EA EA	Relay 3/4" Short Service, per each Relay 3/4" Long Service, per each	\$1,200.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,200.00 \$6,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$2,300.00 \$4,700.00	\$2,300.00 \$18,800.00
824 828	1	EA EA	Relay 2" Short Service, per each  12" Gate Valve, per each	\$2,500.00 \$4,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$4,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$3,800.00	\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,800.00	\$2,800.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,800.00 \$2,800.00 \$3,000.00
828 833	1 6	EA EA	16" Gate Valve, per each	\$8,000.00 \$150.00	\$8,000.00 \$900.00	\$7,500.00 \$1,200.00	\$7,500.00 \$7,200.00	\$6,600.00 \$500.00	\$6,600.00 \$3,000.00
833 834	6	EA EA	New Meter Box, per each Fire Hydrant, per each	\$130.00 \$250.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$3,700.00	\$7,200.00 \$7,200.00 \$3,700.00	\$500.00 \$500.00 \$5,300.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$5,300.00
836 840	2.5	TON EA	Pipe Fittings, All Sizes & Types, per ton 12" Water Tie-Ins, per each	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$12,500.00 \$6,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$1.00 \$1,700.00	\$2.50 \$3,400.00
840 841	1	EA EA	16" Water Tie-Ins, per each Hydrostatic Testing, per each	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$6,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$6,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,600.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,600.00 \$2,600.00 \$5,000.00
844	2	EA	2" Blow-off, Temporary, per each  Management of Impacted Soils (4100.2), per	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
4100.2	320	CY	cubic yard  Transportation to Disposal Facility (4100.4), per	\$6.00	\$1,920.00	\$20.00	\$6,400.00	\$1.00	\$320.00
4100.4 4100.6	320 320	CY CY	cubic yard  Landfill Disposal (4100.6), per cubic yard	\$17.00 \$40.00	\$5,440.00 \$12,800.00	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$4,800.00 \$6,400.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$320.00 \$320.00
4300.2	100,000	GAL	Removal, Storage & Treatment of Water (per item "k") (0-100,000 gal), per gallon	\$0.20	\$20,000.00	\$0.05	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$1,000.00
4300.2	150,000	GAL	Removal, Storage & Treatment of Water (per item "k") (100,001-250,000 gal), per gallon	\$0.03	\$4,500.00	\$0.05	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$1,500.00
4300.2	1	GAL	Removal, Storage & Treatment of Water (per item "k") (250,001-Above gal), per gallon	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$2.00
4300.4	100,000	GAL	Removal, Storage & Treatment of Water (per item "I") (0-100,000 gal), per gallon	\$0.20	\$20,000.00	\$0.05	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$1,000.00
4300.4	150,000	GAL	Removal, Storage & Treatment of Water (per item "l") (100,001-250,000 gal), per gallon	\$0.03	\$4,500.00	\$0.05	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$1,500.00
4300.4	1	GAL	Removal, Storage & Treatment of Water (per item "l") (250,001-Above gal), per gallon	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$2.00
4300.6	100,000	GAL	Disposal of Impacted Water (0-100,000 gal), per gallon	\$0.50	\$50,000.00	\$0.50	\$50,000.00	\$0.25	\$25,000.00
4300.6	150,000	GAL	Disposal of Impacted Water (100,001-250,000 gal), per gallon	\$0.50	\$75,000.00	\$0.50	\$75,000.00	\$0.25	\$37,500.00
4300.6	1	GAL	Disposal of Impacted Water (250,001-Above gal), per gallon	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
4300.7 4300.8	8	EA EA	Testing of Water for Lead (4300.7), per each Testing of Water for Arsenic (4300.8), per each	\$110.00 \$110.00	\$880.00 \$880.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$400.00 \$400.00	\$45.00 \$45.00	\$360.00 \$360.00
4300.9	8	EA	Testing of Water for Dissolved Oxygen (4300.9), per each	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
4300.10	8	EA	Testing of Water for Total Suspended Solids (4300.10), per each	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
4400.1	1	LS	Development of Site Specific Health and Safety Plan (4400.1), per lump sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4500.1	1	LS	Development of the Waste Management Plan (4500.1), per lump sum  Environmental Oversight Implementation	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$972.00	\$972.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4500.2	40	HR	(4500.2) per hour	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$97.00	\$3,880.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
SUBTOTAL SAWS JOB NO. 12-5046 (WATER)					\$332,563.00		\$309,132.00		\$191,963.65
SAWS J	JOB NO 1	2-5546 (	SEWER) Flowable Fill, per cubic yard	\$150.00	\$27,600.00	\$100.00	\$18,400.00	\$127.00	\$23,368.00
511	951	SY	Asphalt Treated Base (10" Compacted Depth), per square yard	\$50.00	\$47,550.00	\$35.00	\$33,285.00	\$70.00	\$66,570.00
550	1,685	LF	Trench Protection, per linear foot  8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-	\$5.00	\$8,425.00	\$1.00	\$1,685.00	\$0.01	\$16.85
848	198	LF	2241, 160 PSI) (0'-10' Cut) (Temporary Diversion), per linear foot	\$35.00	\$6,930.00	\$68.00	\$13,464.00	\$112.00	\$22,176.00
848	151	LF	8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26- 2241, 160 PSI) (0'-10' Cut), per linear foot	\$40.00	\$6,040.00	\$204.00	\$30,804.00	\$122.00	\$18,422.00
848	186	LF	12" Restrained Joint PVC C900 DR-25 Air Bypass, per linear foot	\$250.00	\$46,500.00	\$91.00	\$16,926.00	\$159.00	\$29,574.00
848	176	LF	16" Restrained Joint PVC C905 DR-18 Sanitary Sewer Pipe Siphon, per linear foot	\$275.00	\$48,400.00	\$148.00	\$26,048.00	\$208.00	\$36,608.00
848	358	LF	24" Fusible PVC C905 Sanitary Sewer Siphon, per linear foot	\$450.00	\$161,100.00	\$469.00	\$167,902.00	\$336.00	\$120,288.00
848	449	LF	30" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe ASTM F-679 (Temporary Diversion), per linear foot 36" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe ASTM F-679	\$250.00	\$112,250.00	\$236.00	\$105,964.00	\$1,186.00	\$532,514.00
848	209	LF	36" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe ASTM F-679 (PVC), per linear foot Siphon Box (SB1), per each	\$270.00 \$180,000.00	\$56,430.00 \$180,000.00	\$267.00 \$135,000.00	\$55,803.00 \$135,000.00	\$240.00 \$172.000.00	\$50,160.00 \$172,000.00
850 850	1	EA EA	Siphon Box (SB1), per each Siphon Box (SB2), per each 6' Sq. Sanitary Sewer Doghouse Manhole (0'-	\$180,000.00 \$170,000.00	\$180,000.00 \$170,000.00	\$135,000.00 \$135,000.00	\$135,000.00 \$135,000.00	\$172,000.00 \$171,000.00	\$172,000.00 \$171,000.00
850	2	EA	6'), per each	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$11,660.00	\$23,320.00	\$19,700.00	\$39,400.00
852	4	EA	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6'), per each	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
852	15	VF	Extra Depth Manholes (greater than 6'), per vertical foot	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$396.00	\$5,940.00	\$335.00	\$5,025.00
853	2	EA	Sanitary Sewer Fiberglass T-Base Manhole (0'-6'), per each	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,710.00	\$37,420.00	\$10,600.00	\$21,200.00
854	270	LF	Sanitary Sewer Laterals SDR 26-2241, 160 PSI, per linear foot	\$40.00	\$10,800.00	\$102.00	\$27,540.00	\$61.00	\$16,470.00
	12	EA	Service Lateral Cleanout, per each 12" Carrier Pipe (Restrained Joint PVC Joint C-	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$671.00	\$8,052.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
854	Į.								
	210	LF	900 DR-25, per foot 16' Carrier Pipe (Restrained Joint PVC C-905	\$110.00	\$23,100.00	\$78.00	\$16,380.00	\$129.00	\$27,090.00
854	210 210 420	LF LF LF		\$110.00 \$140.00 \$175.00	\$23,100.00 \$29,400.00 \$73,500.00	\$78.00 \$105.00 \$179.00	\$16,380.00 \$22,050.00 \$75,180.00	\$129.00 \$152.00 \$244.00	\$27,090.00 \$31,920.00 \$102,480.00

Prepared by GO Solicitation			C-13-031-MR	>	,			É	
SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449			Pesado Construction Company 7054 Pipestone Schertz, TX 78154		Merryman Excavation 1501 Lamb Road Woodstock, IL 60098		S.J. Louis Construction of Texas LTD. 9862 Lorene Suite 200 San Antonio, TX 78216		
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449								uns Construction of resal 9862 Lorene Suite 200 San Antonio, TX 78216	
PROPOSAL: Alamo At Guenther Ph II - Water & Sewer Siphon Project								onio, 7	
							Cons 62 Lc n Ante		
TIME &		Job No. 12-1 10:00 AM	5046 and Job No. 12-5546	Pesad		2 7		Louis 98 98 Sa	
DATE:		June 7, 2013						5	L
Item No.	Estimate	Unit of Issue		Liuit Daine	Total	Unit Daine	Total	Unit Daine	Total
			jacking and Boring - 54" Casing (30' - 40'	Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
856	210	LF	Depths), per linear foot jacking and Boring - 60" Casing (30' - 40'	\$1,500.00	\$315,000.00	\$4,420.00	\$928,200.00	\$3,929.00	\$825,090.00
856	210	LF	Depths), per linear foot Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Main (8" or	\$1,600.00	\$336,000.00	\$4,480.00	\$940,800.00	\$3,946.00	\$828,660.00
862 864	227	LF LS	greater), per linear foot Bypass Pumping (8"-36"), per lump sum	\$30.00 \$30,000.00	\$6,810.00 \$30,000.00	\$86.00 \$50,000.00	\$19,522.00 \$50,000.00	\$50.00 \$45,000.00	\$11,350.00 \$45,000.00
866	599	LF	Sewer Main Pre-Television Inspection (36"), per linear foot	\$7.00	\$4,193.00	\$6.00	\$3,594.00	\$10.00	\$5,990.00
			Sewer Main Post-Television Inspection (36"),						
866 2002	2,317	LF LS	per linear foot Odor Control Set-up and Removal	\$3.00 \$6,000.00	\$6,951.00 \$6,000.00	\$2.00 \$8,580.00	\$4,634.00 \$8,580.00	\$2.00 \$5,000.00	\$4,634.00 \$5,000.00
2002 2002	1	LS LS	Odor Control Equipment Rental Odor Control Biochemical Solution	\$9,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$9,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$4,380.00	\$6,000.00 \$4,380.00	\$1.00 \$1,000.00	\$1.00 \$1,000.00
			Dewater, Clean, Remove and Backfill of Temporary Diversion (8" or greater), per linear						
2004	552	LF	foot Management of Impacted Soils (4100.1), per	\$15.00	\$8,280.00	\$44.00	\$24,288.00	\$142.00	\$78,384.00
4100.1	1,284	CY	cubic yard	\$6.00	\$7,704.00	\$29.00	\$37,236.00	\$1.00	\$1,284.00
4100.3	1,284	CY	Transportation to Disposal Facility (4100.3), per cubic yard	\$17.00	\$21,828.00	\$15.00	\$19,260.00	\$1.00	\$1,284.00
4100.5	1,284	CY	Landfill Disposal (4100.5), per cubic yard Removal, Storage & Treatment of Water (per	\$40.00	\$51,360.00	\$21.00	\$26,964.00	\$1.00	\$1,284.00
4300.1	100,000	GAL	item "k") (0-100,000 gal), per gallon Removal, Storage & Treatment of Water (per	\$0.20	\$20,000.00	\$0.05	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$1,000.00
4300.1	150,000	GAL	item "k") (100,001-250,000 gal), per gallon	\$0.03	\$4,500.00	\$0.05	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$1,500.00
4300.1	1	GAL	Removal, Storage & Treatment of Water (per item "k") (250,000-Above gal), per gallon	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$2.00
4300.3	100,000	GAL	Removal, Storage & Treatment of Water (per item "l") (0-100,000 gal), per gallon	\$0.20	\$20,000.00	\$0.05	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$1,000.00
4300.3	150,000	GAL	Removal, Storage & Treatment of Water (per item "l") (100,001-250,000 gal), per gallon	\$0.03	\$4,500.00	\$0.05	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$1,500.00
	1		Removal, Storage & Treatment of Water (per						. ,
4300.3		GAL	item "l") (250,000-Above gal), per gallon Disposal of Impacted Water (0-100,000 gal),	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$2.00
4300.5	100,000	GAL	per gallon Disposal of Impacted Water (100,001-250,000	\$0.50	\$50,000.00	\$0.50	\$50,000.00	\$0.25	\$25,000.00
4300.5	150,000	GAL	gal), per gallon Disposal of Impacted Water (250,001-Above	\$0.50	\$75,000.00	\$0.50	\$75,000.00	\$0.25	\$37,500.00
4300.5 4300.7	1 8	GAL EA	gal), per gallon Testing of Water for Lead (4300.7), per each	\$1.00 \$110.00	\$1.00 \$880.00	\$2.00 \$50.00	\$2.00 \$400.00	\$2.00 \$45.00	\$2.00 \$360.00
4300.8	8	EA	Testing of Water for Arsenic (4300.8), per each Testing of Water for Dissolved Oxygen	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$45.00	\$360.00
4300.9	8	EA	(4300.9), per each	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
4300.10	8	EA	Testing of Water for Total Suspended Solids (4300.10), per each	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
4400.1	1	LS	Development of Site Specific Health and Safety Plan (4400.1), per lump sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4500.1	1	LS	Development of the Waste Management Plan (4500.1), per lump sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$972.00	\$972.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	200	HR	Environmental Oversight Implementation (4500.2), per hour	·	\$30,000.00	\$97.00	\$19,400.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
4500.2	200	пк	(4500.2), per nour	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$97.00	\$19,400.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
SUBTO	TAL SAWS	JOB NO.	12-5546 (SEWER)		\$2,238,744.00		\$3,316,553.00		\$3,489,798.85
	Control B								
530	1	LS		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$13,670.00	\$13,670.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
SUBTO	TAL TRAF	FIC CON	TROL BID ITEMS		\$50,000.00		\$13,670.00		\$20,000.00
SURTO	TAL SAWS	IOR NO	12-5046 (WATER)		\$332,563.00		\$309,132.00		\$191,963.65
БСВТО	THE BILLY	JOD NO.	12-3040 (WILLIE)		ψ332,303.00		ψ307,132.00		ψ171,703.03
SUBTO	TAL SAWS	JOB NO.	12-5546 (SEWER)		\$2,238,744.00		\$3,316,553.00		\$3,489,798.85
GY ID TO	T. Y. G. 111		C CONTROL		470,000,00		\$12 CEO OO		φο, οοο, οο
SUBTO	TAL SAWS	TRAFFIC	C CONTROL		\$50,000.00		\$13,670.00		\$20,000.00
SUBTO	TAL BASE	BID (WA	ΓER, SEWER, & TRAFFIC						
CONTR	OL)				\$2,621,307.00		\$3,639,355.00		\$3,701,762.50
L									
Mobil:	zation 0- n	ron Diele	t_of_Way Itams						
			t-of-Way Items  Mobilization Percent of the Line Item "A"						
100	1	Lump Sum	Percent	9.5327%	\$250,000.00	9.6170%	\$350,000.00	9.4600%	\$350,186.73
			(Maximum of 10% of the Line Item "A" Subtotal Base Bid amount)						
101	1	Lumn Sum	Preparing R.O.W. Percent of the Line Item "A" Subtotal Base Bid written in words						
101	1	_mnp sull	Percent	4.7686%	\$125,000.00	4.1210%	\$150,000.00	4.5900%	\$169,910.90
			(Maximum of 5% of the Line Item "A" Subtotal Base Bid amount)						
TOTAL Right-of		UNT (Line	Item "A", Mobilization & Preparing		\$2,996,307.00		\$4,139,355.00		\$4,221,860.13
rigiit-01	11 ay)				φ <i>4,77</i> 0,307.00		φ+,137,333.00		φ <del>-1</del> ,221,000.13
CALEND	AR DAYS TO	COMPLET	Е		240		240		240